Translation
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate TuYNORD
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially <G explosive atmospheres, Oirective 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number
(4) for the product:
(5) of the manufacturer:
(6) Address:

C73451-A430-D23 specification f = 2 resp. f = 3
6DR4004-5LE specifications e = 9andZ=L1A
C73451-A430-D78 not recorded in the type key
6DR4004-1 ES not recorded in the type key
6DR4004-6N**O-*** not recorded in the type key
6DR4004-3P specifications h = 9 and jjj = R3A
6DR4004-3PN specifications h = 9 and jjj = R38
6DR4004-5PB specifications b = 0, 1, 2, 3
and jjj = K20
The position controller SIEMENS SITRANS VP160 type 6DR64aO-bcdef-OAAg-Zjjj can be equipped with
the following options:
Position feedback module 6DR4004-6J specification f = 1
The position controller can also be operated with clean dry natural gas, freely by additions at place of air.
The condition for the operation with natural gas is an electric connection of the level of protection "ia",
category 2G.
p_age 2111 13 of 22

Maximum permissible ambient temperature ranges
Device protection by intrinsic safety "i"; device protection increased safety "e"
Type Designation T4 TG
SIPART PS2 positioner
6DR5ayb-*cdef-g* Ah-Zjjj
-30 °C $ Ta$ +80 °C -30 °C $ Ta$ +50 °C
SITRANS VP160 positioner
6DR64aO-bcdef-OAAg-Zjjj
SIPART PS2 positioner
6DR5ayb-*cdef-g* Ah-Zjjj -40 °C $ Ta $ +80 °C -40 °C $ Ta$ +50 °C
with the data (Z = M40)
SIPART PS2 positioner
6DR5ayb-*cdef-g*Ah-Zjjj
with the data (a = 0, 2) and (e = 0, 1, 2, 3) and (f = 0, 2)
-30 °C $Ta$ +80 °C -30 °C $ Ta $ +60 °C
SITRANS VP160 positioner
6DR64aO-bcdef-OAAg-Zjjj
With the data (a = 0, 2)
SIPART PS2 positioner
6DR5ayb-*cdef-g* Ah-Zjjj
-40 °C $ Ta $ +80 °C -40 °C $ Ta $ +60 °C
with the data (a = 0, 2) and (e = 0, 1, 2, 3) and (f = 0, 2)
and (Z = M40)
SIPART PS2 positioner
with built-in position feedback module Only permissible
6DR5ayb-*cdef-g*Ah-Zjjj for T4!
with the data (f = 1, 3) -
Position feedback module for optional installation -30 °C $Ta$ +80 °C
6DR4004-6J -
SIPART PS2 positioner Only permissible
with built-in position feedback module for T4!
6DR5ayb-*cdef-g* Ah-Zjjj
with the data (f = 1, 3) and (Z = M40) -40 °C $ Ta $ +80 °C
Option: External non Contacting Sensor {NCS)
-40 °C $ Ta $ + 70 °C
6DR4004-6N**O-***
-40 °C $ Ta $ +90 °C
Option: External position detection s~stem ·-40 °C $ Ta$ +60 °C
C73451 -A430-D78
page 10/11 21 of 22
TrN ,:;;;;;J
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 12 ATEX 107540 X issue 00
Device protection by dust ignition protection by enclosures "t"
Type Designation
SIPART PS2 positioner
6DR5ayb-*cdef-g* Ah-Zjjj
with the data (c = D, K)
-30 °C ~ Ta ~ +80 °C
SITRANS VP160 positioner
6DR64aO-bcdef-OAAg-Zjjj
with the data (c = D, K)
SIPART PS2 positioner
6DR5ayb-*cdef-g* Ah-Zjjj -40 °C ~ Ta ~ +80 °C
with the data (c = D, K) and (Z = M40)